Administrative Change Order 1 DATE: January 27, 2025
PROJECT: PROJECT NUMBER: 19-0045-EN
2021 Roadway Resurfacing PO REFERENCE: 21000372
CONTRACTOR: COUNCIL AWARD: December 3, 2020
Gator Grading & Paving LLC DATE OF CONTRACT: December 18, 2020
2704 105th Street East
Palmetto, F1 CODE: ENRD180004-CONS-CNSTRC

SCOPE OF CHANGE: This Change Order Accepts Revisions to the Contract

extends the contract 90 calendar days to provide repairs of damage caused by Helene.

STATEMENT OF CONTRACT AMOUNT

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 2,550,000.00
Admin Change Order 1 - City Manager $ -
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 2,550,000.00

APPROVED AS TO

Jerrod Simpson,

ATTEST:

Roseniarie Call,

,ﬁi/(ﬂ/ﬁ)g

Date:

CITY OF CLEARWATER, in
PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

oY V™

Jennifer Poirrier, \Y City Manager

ACCEPTED BY:
Gator Gradmg & Pa\m;lg LLC

e

By: (). . /( iz
William E Hicks, S LM‘VPVCOO -
Date: ‘l?)Ol?.ozs

Witnesses:

Aokt

Recommended By:
City of Clearwater

Mﬂ Hullen

3 L(sgAL)i‘-_ L

Annabella Hullen, PE, Project Manager

74/%/ /M;ff

Tara Kivett, PE, City Engineer



